CASE SUMMARY APPLICATION TYPE: REZONING



File Number:	12-M-22-RZ	Related File Number:
Application Filed:	10/24/2022	Date of Revision:
Applicant:	MESANA INVESTMENTS, LLC	

PROPERTY INFORMATION

General Location:	East side of Fox Rd, south of Castleglen Ln		
Other Parcel Info.:			
Tax ID Number:	143 112.01	Jurisdiction:	County
Size of Tract:	0.84 acres		
Accessibility:	Access is via Fox Road, a minor collector street with a 30-ft pavement width within a 740-ft right-of-way (including the I-140 right-of-way).		

GENERAL LAND USE INFORMATION

Existing Land Use:	Single Family Reside	ential	
Surrounding Land Use:			
Proposed Use:	Detached residential	subdivision	Density: 4 du/ac
Sector Plan:	Southwest County	Sector Plan Designation:	LDR (Low Density Residential)
Growth Policy Plan:	Planned Growth Area	à	
Neighborhood Context:	This area is comprise subdivisions.	ed of low density single family	detached homes on independent lots and in

ADDRESS/RIGHT-OF-WAY INFORMATION (where applicable)

Street:

504 FOX RD

Location:

Proposed Street Name:

Department-Utility Report:

Reason:

ZONING INFORMATION (where applicable)

A (Agricultural)
PR (Planned Residential)
Yes
None noted

PLAN INFORMATION (where applicable)

Current Plan Category: LDR (Low Density Residential)

Requested Plan Category:

SUBDIVISION INFORMATION (where applicable)

Subdivision Name:

No. of Lots Proposed:

No. of Lots Approved: 0

Variances Requested:

S/D Name Change:

OTHER INFORMATION (where applicable)

Other Bus./Ord. Amend.:

	PLANNING CO	OMMISSION ACTION AN	ID DISPOSITION
Planner In Charge:	Jessie Hillman		
Staff Recomm. (Abbr.):		Planned Residential) zone at a der irrounding development.	nsity of 4 du/ac because it is consistent with the
Staff Recomm. (Full):			
Comments:		HE KNOX COUNTY ZONING ORI CONDITIONS MUST BE MET FO	DINANCE, ARTICLE 6.30.01: DR ALL REZONINGS (must meet all of these):
	CHANGED OR CH COUNTY GENER	HANGING CONDITIONS IN THE A ALLY:	SARY BECAUSE OF SUBSTANTIALLY AREA AND DISTRICTS AFFECTED, OR IN THE
	1. The surrounding residential subdivision		sitioning from forested hillside to low density
	Residential) zoning residential develop	g and 4 du/ac density. The applica oment plan.	rty was recently rezoned to the same PR (Planned int intends to include both properties in a
		ezoning is consistent with these ch	
	THE APPLICABLE 1. The PR zone er constraints on a pr much of the surrou and forested. PR z	EZONING ORDINANCE: nables alternative approaches to la roperty. Although the subject prop unding PR-zoned property that will	STENT WITH THE INTENT AND PURPOSE OF and development in response to environmental erty is not in the Hillside Protection (HP) area, be combined with the subject lot is steeply sloped support clustered residential development in the
	COUNTY, NOR SI AMENDMENT. 1. The PR zone re	HALL ANY DIRECT OR INDIREC	ERSELY AFFECT ANY OTHER PART OF THE TADVERSE EFFECTS RESULT FROM SUCH y the Planning Commission, at which time design n be addressed.
	GENERAL PLAN MAJOR ROAD PL 1. The proposed P LDR (Low Density Policy Plan.	OF KNOXVILLE AND KNOX COU AN, LAND USE PLAN, COMMUN 'R zone at a density of 4 du/ac is o	STENT WITH AND NOT IN CONFLICT WITH THE NTY, INCLUDING ANY OF ITS ELEMENTS, ITY FACILITIES PLAN, AND OTHERS: consistent with the Northwest County Sector Plan's and the Planned Growth Area of the Growth any other adopted plans.
Action:	Approved		Meeting Date: 12/8/2022
Details of Action:			
Summary of Action:		Planned Residential) zone at a der Irrounding development.	sity of 4 du/ac because it is consistent with the
Date of Approval:	12/8/2022	Date of Denial:	Postponements:
Date of Withdrawal:		Withdrawn prior to publication	n?: 🗌 Action Appealed?:

LEGISLATIVE ACTION AND DISPOSITION

Legislative Body:	Knox County Commission	
Date of Legislative Action:	1/23/2023	Date of Legislative Action, Second Reading:
Ordinance Number:		Other Ordinance Number References:
Disposition of Case:	Approved as Modified	Disposition of Case, Second Reading:
If "Other":		If "Other":
Amendments:		Amendments:
approved PR up to 3.5 du/ac		
Date of Legislative Appeal:		Effective Date of Ordinance: